

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 9637 OF 2025

Maruti Baburao Tambe
Since Deceased through his legal heirs and
representatives 1A & 1B & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
Through General Administration
Department & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P. B. Gujar for the Petitioners

Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, A.G.P for the Respondents-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
MONDAY, 21st JULY 2025**

P.C :

- 1 Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 2 Issue notice to the respondents. Learned A.G.P waives
notice on behalf of all the respondents and seeks time to take
instructions.
- 3 On her request, stand over to **6th August 2025**. To be
listed on the Supplementary Board.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.