

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9637 OF 2025

Maruti Baburao Tambe Since Decd .. Petitioners
Throu. L.H and Ors

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra Throu. .. Respondents
General Administration Dept and Ors

Mr. Prabhanjan B. Gujar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP, a/w Ms. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP for the
Respondent/State.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.02.13
18:12:37
+0530

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 12TH FEBRUARY 2026.

PC:

1. Learned AGP seeks time to file reply affidavit.
2. Reply affidavit be filed within three weeks. List for further consideration on 17th March 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)